
   
 

AY 2023/24 Programme Structure  7 August 2023 
 
LLB (Hons) Law with Foundation Year in Legal Issues                      
           LAWSSFY 
Duration:  4 years full-time (5 years to include optional Level 5b Placement) 
Total credit rating: 360 (180 ECTS) 
UCAS code:  M990  
Award:   LLB (Hons) 
Subsidiary Awards: For students registered prior to September 2023 not meeting PSRB  
   requirements the award title will be Legal Studies - please see programme 
   specification (NP3)  

Certificate of Higher Education in Law (with Foundation Year) 
Diploma of Higher Education in Law (with Foundation Year) 
Ordinary degree in Law (with Foundation Year) 
 

Subsidiary Awards: For students registered from September 2023 
Certificate of Higher Education (with Foundation Year) 
Diploma of Higher Education (with Foundation Year) 
LLB [Ordinary degree] (with Foundation Year) 

 
Foundation Year 
 

Core:  
LAW3113 Academic Skills and Studying with Confidence  Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
LAW3133 Law Project      Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
LAW3143 Law Foundations     Sem 1 & 2 30 credits  
LAW3153 Law and Society      Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
 
 

Level 4 – with effect from September 2023 
Progression Requirements: 120 credits from Foundation Year 
 

Core:    Students are required to take: 
LAW4005 The Legal System of England and Wales                       Sem 1   15 credits 
LAW4013 Contract Law      Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
LAW4023 Legal Skills and Employability    Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
LAW4053 Public Law      Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
LAW4045 EU Law       Sem 2  15 credits 
 
 
Level 5 
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4 
 

Core:     Students are required to take: 
LAW5072 Human Rights and Social Justice*        Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
LAW5012 Land Law*                  Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
LAW5022 Criminal Law*      Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
LAW5032 Torts*       Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
LAW5042 Advanced Legal Skills     Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
LAW5052 Professional Development and Placement   Sem 2  20 credits 
  



   
 

 
 
Level 5 – with effect from September 2024 
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4 
 

Core:     Students are required to take: 
LAW5013 Land Law and Property Practice        Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
LAW5023 Criminal Law, Practice and Litigation   Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
LAW5033 Torts       Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
LAW5043 Advanced Legal Skills and Commercial Awareness  Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
 
 
Level 5b  
 
Optional: 
LAWP000 Professional Work Placement                                      Sem 1 & 2             0 credits 
 
 
Level 6 – with effect from September 2023 
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Levels 4 and 5. 
 

Core:     Students are required to take: 
LAW6002 Equity and Trusts*                Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
LAW6012 Professional Learning Through Work               Sem 1 & 2  20 credits 
 
Option:  Students are required to choose 40 credits from: 
LAW6022 Employment Law                 Sem 1 & 2       20 credits 
LAW6032 Family Law      Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
LAW6082        Law Clinic                                                                Sem 1 & 2        20 credits 
LAW6042 Comparative Law (Not available for study 2023/24)  Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
LAW6052 Law Research Report     Sem 1 & 2  20 credits 
 
Option:  Students are required to choose 20 credits from: 
LAW6022 Employment Law†                 Sem 1 & 2       20 credits 
LAW6032 Family Law†      Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
LAW6042 Comparative Law † (Not available for study 2023/24)  Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
LAW6082        Law Clinic †                                                           Sem 1 & 2        20 credits 
LAW6052 Law Research Report     Sem 1 & 2  20 credits 
LAW6072              Company Law †     Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
 
Option:  Students are required to choose 20 credits from: 
JOU6012               Media Law and Regulation                                                              Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
CYP6072 Child and Youth Justice     Sem 1  20 credits 
BMM6492 Corporate Sustainability     Sem 2  20 credits 
SOC6142               Justice Punishment and Human Rights                                        Sem 1 & 2             20 credits  
LAW6072              Company Law †     Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
 
Note -  * indicates a Foundation Subject under the Joint Statement.  
 † indicates subject may not be selected if already selected as a Law Option 
  



   
 

Level 6 – with effect from September 2025 
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Levels 4 and 5. 
 

SQE/Law Pathway 
Core:     Students are required to take: 
LAW6003 Equity and Trusts                Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
LAW6013 Professional Learning Through Work               Sem 1 & 2  30 credits 
 
Option:  Students are required to choose 60 credits from: 
LAW6023 Employment Law                 Sem 1 & 2       30 credits 
LAW6033 Family Law      Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
LAW6053        Human Rights and Social Justice                                              Sem 1 & 2        30 credits 
LAW6063 Commercial Law and Dispute Resolution   Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
LAW6043 Dissertation      Sem 1 & 2  30 credits 
LAW6073 Business Law and Practice    Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
LAW6083 Legal Clinic      Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
LAW6093 Legal Technology     Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
 
Non SQE/Non-Law Pathway 
Core:  Students are required to take: 
LAW6043 Dissertation                  Sem 1 & 2       30 credits 
LAW6013 Professional Learning Through Work    Sem 1 & 2 30 credits  
 
Option:  Students are required to choose 60 credits from: 
LAW6023            Employment Law                                                           Sem 1 & 2            30 credits 
LAW6033 Family Law      Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
LAW6053 Human Rights and Social Justice    Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
LAW6093            Legal Tech                               Sem 1 & 2          30 credits  
SOC6003             Crimes of the 21st Century     Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
SOC6013             Surveillance Societies     Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
BMMXXX            Contemporary Issues in Sustainability   Sem 1 & 2 30 credits 
 
 
 


